
KH LID ANSARI 
DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

HIGHWAYS DIVISION 
MATIARI 

ARSHADHUSSAINB U 0 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
HIGHWAYS DIVISION 

MATIARI 

A 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
AUQAF DEPARTMENT 

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 
® HYDERABAD 

() I 
BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT 

NIT No. TC/G-55/827 dated:20-12-2017  

Highways Division Matiari  

 

01 Name of Procuring Agency: Executive Engineer, Highways Division Matiari 

02 Tender Reference No. No. TCIG-55/827, dated: 20-12-2017. 

0 Tender description / Name of work / item: Repair of Road at Camp Office Deputy . 
Corn missioner House Matiari 

04 Method of Procurement: Single stage — one envelope procedure. 

05 Name of Firm / Bidder: M/s. Allah Juno Constt: Co. 

06 
Registration with Income Tax Department 
(N.T.N) 

Available. 

07 Registration with Sindh Revenue Board Available. 

08 Copy of C.N.1.0 Available 

09 

Turnover at least three years with 
Certificate of bank showino credit it 

. . 
worthiness alongwith current bank 
statement. 

Available 

10 
Affidavit to the effect that firm has not 

. 
been black listed 

Available 

Ii 
Affidavit to the effect that all documents / 
particulars / information furnished are true 
and correct. 

Available 

12 
Bio Data of Engineers and Technical Staff 

. . 
working with the firm. 

Available 

13 
Document evidence of work of equivalent 

. 
cost are above executive last ., years 

Available 

14 Funds / Budget Available. 

15 5% Earnest Money Available. 

16 5% Performance Guarantee Available 

17 Tender Fee / Cost of Bidding Document Deposited. 



ARSHAD H 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEE 
HIGHWAYS DIVISION 

MATIARI 

01 
BIDDERS QUALIFICATION REPORT 

NIT No. TC/G-55/827 dated:20-12-2017  

Highways Division Matiari 

 

01 Name of Procuring Agency: Executive Engineer, Highways Division Matiari 

02 Tender Reference No. No. TC/G-55/827, dated: 20-12-2017 

03 Tender description / Name of work / item: Repair of Road at Camp Office Deputy . 
Commissioner House Matiari 

04 Method of Procurement: Single stage — one envelope procedure. 

05 Name of Firm / Bidder: MIs. Zahid Hussain Kurir 

06 
Registration with Income Tax Department 
(N TN) 

Available. 

07 Registration with Sindh Revenue Board Available. 

08 Copy of C.N.I.0 Available 

09 

Turnover at least three years with 
Certificate of bank showing credit it .. 
worthiness alongwitn current bank 
statement. 

Available 

10 Affidavit to the effect that firm has not . 
been black listed 

Available 

11 
Affidavit to the effect that all documents / 
particulars / information furnished are true 
and correct. 

Available 

12 
Bio Data of Engineers and Technical Staff 

. . 
working with the firm. 

Available 

13 
Document evidence of work of equivalent 

. 
cost are above executive last 3 years 

Available 

14 Funds / Budget Available. 

15 5% Earnest Money Available. 

16 5% Performance Guarantee Available 

17 Tender Fee / Cost of Bidding Document Deposited. 

KALIDA A'I 
DIVISIONA ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

HIGHWAYS DIVISION 
MATIARI 

AU 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
AUQAF DEPARTMENT 

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 
@ HYDERABAD 



ALt 
EXECUTIVE ENGIr'EER 
AUQAF DEPARTMENT 

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 

® HYDERABAD 

BID EVALUATION REPORT  
NIT No. TC/G-55/827 dated: 20-12-2017 

Highways Division Matiari 

1.  Name of Procuring Agency: I-lighways Division Matiari. 

2.  Tender Reference No. No. TC/G-551 827 dated: 20-12-2017 

3.  Tender description / Name of work / item: 
Repair of Road at Camp Office Deputy Commissioner House 
Matiari 

4.  Method of Procurement: Single stage — one envelope procedure. 

5.  Tender Published: SPPRA Sr. No. 35809 

6.  Total Bid documents Sold: (03) 

7.  Total Bids Received: (03) 

8.  
Technical Bid Opening date: (if 

applicable) 
(Provide details in separate form) 

Not applicable 

9.  
No. of Bid technically qualified (if 

applicable): 
Not applicable 

10.  Bid (s) Rejected: NIL 

II. Financial Bid Opening date 08-01-2018 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

Sr. 
No. 

Nanie of Fir,,, or Bidder 
cosi offered by 

the bidder 

Ranking 
in ternis 
of cost 

comparison 
with 

Esiinzaied Cost 

Reasomis for 
acceptance / 

rejectiom: 
Remarks. 

I 2 3 4 5 6 7 

M/s. Allah Juno Constt: Co. Rs.9,8 1,325/- 
I ovest 

Within 
Estimated 

cost 
l Lowest Accepted 

2. 
M/s. Zahid Hussain Kurir Rs.9.82,051/- 2 Highest 

K! . LID ANSARI 
DIVISIONA ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

HIGHWAYS DIVISION 
MATIARI 

llii I 
I ,  I - 

ARSHADH 
EXECUTIVE ENGI ER 
HIGHWAYS DIVISION 

MATIARI 



(01) 

Name of\Vork: 

Date of Issue: 08-oi-2018 

Date of Opening: 08-01-201 8 Repair of road at Camp Office Deputy Commissioner Ilouse Matinri 

Tender Invited vide No. 827, 1)ated: 20-12-20 17 T.S Amount: 1.000 (M) 

h Juno Unar Constt: Co., Government Contractor Amounting to Rs. 9,81,325/- found lowest, hence recommended for favour of neceesary approval The bid quoted by M/s. All 

COMPERATIVE STATEMENT CUM FINANCIAL REVIEW 

'Sr.No (A) Detail of as Ier Estimate (B) Detnil of As per Bid Cost 

Rate Quoted by Each Firm 

PART "A" PART "B' Name of Contractor l'art 
Schedule 

Items 
Rate Quoted 

Amount of 
Premium 

Diffi Cost 01 
Other Items 

Total Amount 
of Bid 

Remarks 

1 Cost of S.1: 908,057 

MIs. Allah Juno 
Constt: Co. 

A 908,057 13.75 % Above (+) 124,858  (-) 51,590 981,325 

2 Cost of Ceiling: () 127,128 B 

3 Cost of Carriage c 

4 Cost of Bitumen (-) 51,590 1 981,325 

5 Others 

M/s. Zahid 
1-lussain Kurir 

A 908,057 13.83 %Above (+) 125,584  (-) 51,590 982,051 

B 

TOTAL 983,595 C 

 L JL..  982,051 

(A) As per T.S Cost: Rs. 983.595  

(B) As per (Lowest) Bid Cost:(-) Rs. 981.325 

Saving 2,270 

KI &L[J) ANSARI 
DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

HIGHWAYS DIVISION 
MATIARI 

ALl MONA 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
AUQAF DEPARTMENT 

GOVERNMENT OF SLNDH 
@ HYDER/tIRD 

ARSI4AD HU 
EXECUTIVE EN R 
HIGHWAYS DIVISION 

MATIARI 



-4' 

 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER HIGHWAYS  
WORKS & SERVICES DEPARTMENT ã GOVERNMENT BO'S DEGREE COLLEGE MATIARI  

No. XEN(HIW)fT'C/G-55/ /of2018, Matiari, Dated: I /2018 

SUBJECT: - PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE MEETING HELD ON 08-01-2018.  

A meeting of the procurement committee was held in the office of Executive 
Engineer, Highways Division Matiari under the chairmanship of Executive Engineer. 
2. The below mentioned member of committee attended the meeting to discuss the 
bids invited for the procurement of works vide letter No. TC/G-55/827 dated: 20-12-2017 and 
subsequently hoisted on the website of Sindh Public Procurement Regularity Authority and 
Information Technology Department Government of Sindh. 

Following attend the meeting: 

I. Executive Engineer 
Auqaf Department, Member 
Hyderabad. 

2. Divisional Accounts Officer Member 
Highways Division Matiari. 

3. During the course of meeting following discussion were made by the committee. 

i.  The tender received on dated: 08-01-2018 at 12:00 PM were opened before the 
procurement committee in presence of representatives of participants. 

ii.  The methods for bidding documents observed as single envelop. 
iii.  The tender was opened on 08-01-2018 before the tender opening Committee. 

4. The committee was informed that 02 Nos  bidders have purchased the bidding 
documents upto dated: 08-01-2018 and 02 Nos  have responded the bids and received today upto 
1:00 PM in the office of Executive Engineer, Highways Division Matiari. 

5. During the opening of tender received, following status was found. 

S.No. Name of Firms 
Raking in 

Term of Cost Remarks 

UI M/s. Allah Juno Constt: Co. 1" Lowest Accepted 

M/s. Zahid Hussain Kurir 2id Fligliest Rejected 

6. The committee thoroughly scrutinized each case I tender document, by 
comparing earthimatically and financially with sanctioned estimates I bill of quantities and 
criteria for eligibility and minimum qualification as per bidding documents. 

7. Recommendation  
After due deliberation / scrutiny of each tender document by the committee, it 

was recommended that lowest evaluated responsive bidder may be awarded the respective tender. 
8. Decision 

In view of Parallo.7 of this report it is decided that tenders are being awarded to 
above mentioned lowest responsive bidders accordingly. 

k -IA LID A AR ALl MOIIAIAD JAT ARSHAD I 
DIVISIONA ACCOUNTS OFFICER EXECUTI'E ENGINEER EXECUTIVE Ei - 

IIIGI VAYsDIVIsION AUQAF I)EPARTMENT HIGHWAYS DIVISION 
MATIARI GOVERNMENT OF SINDU MATIARI 

®1JYDERABAD 



4 
Office Telephone No. 022.2760048 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, HIGHWAYS DIVISION 
WORKS & SERVICES DEPARTMENT MATIARI  

Evaluation / Qualification Criteria  

SR. NO.01  

Repair of Road at Camp Office Deputy Commissioner House 
Matia ri  

Single stage one envelope:  

Registration with Income Tax Department (NTN copy). 

ii. Registration with Sindh Revenue Board. 

iii. Copy of CNIC. 

iv. Tender fee as mentioned iii the NIT. 

v. 5% Earnest money should be attached. 

vi. 5% Performance Guarantee 

vii. Turnover at least three years with Certificate of bank showing credit it worthiness 
alongwith current bank statement. 

viii. Affidavit to the effect that firm has not been black listed. 

ix. Affidavits to the effect that all documents I particulars / information furnished are true 
and correct. 

x. Bio Data of Engineers and Technical Staff working with the firm. 

xi. List of works in Progress indicating cost of each work and copy of letter of award of 
work. 

xii. Undertaking on stamp paper that firm is not involved in any kind of litigation, 
departmental rift, abandoned or unnecessary delay in completion of any work in the 
Government and as well as in private organizations. 

(ARSHAD HUS AiN IIUt 
EXEC!.pIVE ENGINEER 
I-IIGAYS DIVISION 

'MATIARI 



AL I ANSARI 
DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER 

HIGHWAYS DIVISION 
MATIARI 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

HIGHWAYS DIVISION 
© GOVERNMENT BOYS DEGREE COLLEGE MATIARI 

No: XEN(H)JTC(2018)/ /of2018Matiari Dated: / /2018 

'This ol'flce N.I.T No. TC/G-551827, Dated: 20-12-2017 

Subject: ATTENDANCE SHEET. 

Date of Opening 08-0 1-20 18 

S.No. Name of Firm Signature 

tJ 
4&n rn-i & z 

212m 

4L; 2)/ 

ALl MOHAMM4) JAT 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
AUQAF DEPARTMENT 

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 
@ HYDERABAD 

ARSI-IAI) HUSSAIN 11 1TT() 
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 
HIGHWAYS DIVISION 

MATIARI 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7

